)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 05:20:25 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1533 (Rat #0523, Act #0577 of 1992) General Bill, By Matthews and Washington

A Bill to require the Allendale County Board of Education to submit a budget and annual tax levy to the county auditor, to
authorize the Board to set the school tax millage annually with certain limitations, to require a public hearing on the proposed
millage, and to require a referendum to exceed the authorized millage; and to repeal Sections 21-1101 and 21-1102, as
amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1962, relating to the powers and duties of the Board of Education of Allendale and
the legislative delegation's authority to set the annual school tax millage; and to provide that the preparation of the budget by
the Board is effective for school year beginning 1993-94.-amended title.

04/30/92
04/30/92
05/01/92
05/28/92
05/28/92
06/02/92
06/03/92
06/04/92
06/04/92
06/15/92
06/15/92
06/15/92
07/13/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-6
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-6
Read second time SJ-2

Amended SJ-41

Read third time and sent to House SJ-41

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-15
Read second time HJ-34

Read third time and enrolled HJ-20

Ratified R 523

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/15/92

Act No. 577

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



