

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1533 (Rat #0523, Act #0577 of 1992) General Bill, By Matthews and Washington

A Bill to require the Allendale County Board of Education to submit a budget and annual tax levy to the county auditor, to authorize the Board to set the school tax millage annually with certain limitations, to require a public hearing on the proposed millage, and to require a referendum to exceed the authorized millage; and to repeal Sections 21-1101 and 21-1102, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1962, relating to the powers and duties of the Board of Education of Allendale and the legislative delegation's authority to set the annual school tax millage; and to provide that the preparation of the budget by the Board is effective for school year beginning 1993-94.-amended title.

04/30/92	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-6
04/30/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-6
05/01/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-2
05/28/92	Senate	Amended SJ-41
05/28/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-41
06/02/92	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-15
06/03/92	House	Read second time HJ-34
06/04/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-20
06/04/92		Ratified R 523
06/15/92		Signed By Governor
06/15/92		Effective date 06/15/92
06/15/92		Act No. 577
07/13/92		Copies available